

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5296 of 2012

Murlidhar Prasad	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
State of Jharkhand and Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the Respondents : Ms. Shalini Shahdeo, Advocate

05/08.02.2023

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

2. An advance notice for seeking adjournment in the present case has been circulated.
3. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned and is directed to be posted on 22.02.2023.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj