

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 5296 of 2012

Murlidhar Prasad Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents : Ms. Shalini Shahdeo, Advocate

8/17.04.2023 None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List this case on 17.05.2023.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

R Shekhar